
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT   Case No. 3:14-cv-02235-DMS-BLM 

 

 
Allison H. Goddard (211098) 
 ali@pattersonlawgroup.com 
PATTERSON LAW GROUP 
402 West Broadway, 29th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
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Attorneys for Defendant,  
Wi-LAN Inc. 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

APPLE INC.,  

Plaintiff,  

vs.  

WI-LAN INC.,  

Defendant. 

_________________________________ 

WI-LAN INC.,  
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vs.  

APPLE INC.,  

Defendant.. 
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) 
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) 

No. 3:14-cv-2235-DMS-BLM (Lead 

Case); Consolidated with 3:14-cv-01507-

DMS-BLM 

DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL  

 

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND 

AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF 

DEFENDANT WI-LAN INC.’S 

MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY 

JUDGMENT REGARDING APPLE 

INC.’S ETSI AND CERTAIN 

VALIDITY DEFENSES 

 

Department: 13A 

Judge: Hon. Dana M. Sabraw 

Magistrate: Hon. Barbara L. Major 

Hearing Date:  June 1, 2018 

Hearing Time: 1:30 pm 
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